02702 Contract Amendments Summary
Not necessarily fully executed copies

Amendment 1
02702 Contract Amendment 01 - JPS - contractor signature (Pricing changes 10/30/06)

Amendment 2
02702 Contract Amendment 02 - JPS - contractor signature (Add items 6/22/07)

Amendment 3
No amendment found

Amendment 4 (24 month extension thru 10/30/08)
02702 Contract Amendment 04 – Aeroflex - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Alcatel USA Marketing - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 – Ceragon – contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Communications-Applied Tech - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Daniels Electronics – no signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - EF Johnson - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Eltek Energy –contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Harris Corp – no signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - ICOM America - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 – JPS - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Kenwood USA Corp - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - M.A.-COM - contractor & subcontractor signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04.1 - M.A.-COM- contractor & subcontractor signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04 – Motorola –contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Northern Airborne Tech - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Radian Communications – no signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Radio Frequency Systems – no signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04 – Relm – no signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Sinclair Tech - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Smartlink Radio Networks – no signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Tait North America - contractor signature
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Valmont Structures – no signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 04 - Vertex Standard - contractor signature

Amendment 5
02702 Contract Amendment 05 - GE MDS – no signatures (Add to phase 1 of contract 5/2007)
02702 Contract Amendment 05 - Radian Communications – no signatures (price changes 7/20/07)
02702 Contract Amendment 05 - Valmont Corp – no signatures (price changes 5/2007)

Amendment 6
02702 Contract Amendment 06 - Harris Microwave Corp – no signatures (Merger of Harris Microwave Corp and Stratix Networks. New name Harris Stratex Network 4/30/07)

Amendment 7
02702 Contract Amendment 07 - JPS Raytheon – no signatures (Add new provision for completing systems 2/21/08)

Amendment 8 
02702 Contract Amendment 08 - Aeroflex  –contractor signature (Add digital test set under Category 8 2/28/08)

Amendment 9
02702 Contract Amendment 09 - Alcatel-Lucent - contractor signature (Add Multi-Service Platform Router 3/27/08)
02702 Contract Amendment 09 - Standalone & Networked Konica Minolta - contractor & OSP’s CC signatures (Increase leasing rates 5/1/09)

Amendment 10 (12 months extension thru 10/29/09)
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Aeroflex Wichita - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Alcatel-Lucent - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - CalAmp DataCom - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10e - CalAmp Corp – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Ceragon Networks – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Communications-Applied Tech –contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Daniels Electronics – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - EF Johnson - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Eltek Valere – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - GE MDS – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - General Dynamics – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Harris Stratex Networks - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - ICOM America – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Kenwood – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 – M.A.-COM – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10a - Motorola - contractor and OSP CC signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Northern Airborne Tech - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10b - Radian Communications Services - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Radio Frequency Systems – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Raytheon JPS – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Relm Wireless Corp - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10b – Rohn - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Sinclair Tech- only contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures
02702 Contract Amendment 10d - Smartlink Radio Networks – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Tait North America – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Valmont – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 10 - Vertex Standard USA - contractor and OSP CC & UM signatures

Amendment 11
02702 Contract Amendment 11 - ICOM America – fully signed (price changes 10/30/08)
02702 Contract Amendment 11 - Raytheon JPS – fully signed (price changes 2/24/09)

Amendment 12
02702 Contract Amendment 12 – Smartlink/CalAmp DataCom – fully signed (contract rights assigned to CalAmp DataCom 10/29/08)

Amendment 13
02702 Contract Amendment 13 - CalAmp DataCom – fully signed s (Add dealer and new product(s) 10/29/08)

Amendment 14
02702 Contract Amendment 14 - CalAmp DataCom – fully signed (New product(s) & discount(s) 10/29/08)

Amendment 15
02702 Contract Amendment 15 - CalAmp DataCom – fully signed (New products 10/28/08)

Amendment 16
02702 Contract Amendment 16 - EF Johnson – no signatures (Merging; new name EF Johnson Technologies, Inc. 12/1/08)
02702 Contract Amendment 16 - Radian Communication Services – no signatures (12 mos extension thru 10/29/09)

Amendment 17
02702 Contract Amendment 17 – Rohn – no signatures (Transferred rights from Radian Communications Services 11/25/08)

Amendment 18
02702 Contract Amendment 18 - General Dynamics SATCOM – fully signed (Add items 5/22/09)
02702 Contract Amendment 18 - ICOM America – fully signed (Add items 10/30/09)

Amendment 19
02702 Contract Amendment 19 - Harris' RF Communications Group – fully signed (Assigned rights, etc of M/A-COM 10/1/09)
02702 Contract Amendment 19 - Motorola – fully signed (90 day extension thru 3/29/09)

Amendment 20
02702 Contract Amendment 20 – Motorola – fully signed (Extend term until 10/29/09)

Amendment 21 (24 months extension thru 10/29/11)
02702 Contract Amendment 21 – Aeroflex – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Alcatel-Lucent –contractor signature for 2/27/09 ( found)
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Alcatel for 10/30/09 – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Ceragon – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Communications-Applied Tech – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Daniels Electronics – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - CalAmp (Dataradio Corp) – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - EF Johnson – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Eltek Valere – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - GE MDS – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - General Dynamics SATCOM – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Harris Stratex – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - ICOM America – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Kenwood USA Corp – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 – Motorola – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Northern Airborne Technology – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Raytheon-JPS – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Relm Wireless Corp – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Sinclair Technologies – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Radio Frequency System – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Tait North America – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Valmont Corp – fully signed
02702 Contract Amendment 21 - Vertex Standard USA – fully signed

Amendment 22
02702 Contract Amendment 22 – Motorola – fully signed (Add products 4/30/10)

Amendment 23
02702 Contract Amendment 23 - Harris Stratex Networks –no signatures (Name change to Aviat U.S. 3/1/10)

Amendment 24
02702 Contract Amendment 24 – Raytheon JPS – fully signed (Add products 2/19/10)

	Page 4 of 4	Pati Sandstrom 5/27/10
